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FALL ENROLLMENT
1229 1239
P—— 1199 (F19) | 1209 (F20) | 1219 (F21) (F22) (F23)
Plan Gender Race N=33 N=39 43 35 34
REHCN-MSED F Asian 2 6% 1 3% 1 2% 0% 1 3%
Black or African American 3 9% 6 15% 5 12% 5| 14% 8 | 24%
Hispanic - Race Unknown 5| 15% 6| 15% 8| 19% 6| 17% | 5| 15%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 2 6% 2 5% 1 2%
Not Hispanic - Race Unknown 6| 18% 7] 18% | 10 | 23% 7120% | 5| 15%
Not Specified 1 2% 1 3%
Unknown 2 6% | 2 5% | 1 2% | 1| 3%
White 6 18% 5 13% 8 19% 91 26% | 10 | 29%
M Asian 2 5% 1 2% 1 3%
Black or African American 2 6% 3 8% 3 7% 2 6% 1 3%
Hispanic - Race Unknown 1 3% 1 3% 2 5%
Not Hispanic - Race Unknown 1 3% 1 2% 2 6%
Unknown 2 6% 2 5% 1 3% 1 3%
White 2 6% 1 3% 1 2% 2 6% 1| 3%
2 Source: Tableau Enrollment w_ Demographics
PROGRAM COMPLETERS
Academic Year
Academic Plan Description 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23
REHCN-MSED Clinical Rehab Counseling MSED 13 10 3 14 10

o Source: CUNY First (HTR_DEG_AWARD2_EDU_TALLY)



ADMISSIONS

Admissions Term Applied Accepted (% of Applied) Registered (% of Accepted)

Total 134 109 81% 82 75%
Fall 2023 17 15 88% 11 73%
Spring 2023 4 3 75% 33%
Fall 2022 9 100% 56%
Spring 2022 9 7 78% 86%
Fall 2021 20 14 70% 9 64%
Spring 2021 20 17 85% 14 82%
Fall 2020 21 16 76% 11 69%
Spring 2020 7 7 100% 7 100%
Fall 2019 19 16 84% 14 88%
Spring 2019 8 5 63% 4 80%

2 Source: Applied Grads by Program

ALUMNI FEEDBACK

Would you recommend the Hunter College School of
Education to an individual interested
in working in education?

93%
Yes (n=41)

2 Source: Alumni Survey (n=44; 2016-2022)

Overall, how satisfied are you with the
preparation you received from
your counseling program?

11%
Somewhat
Satisfied
(n=5)

43%
Satisfied
(n=19)

45%
Very Satisfied
(n=20)

2 Source: Alumni Survey (n=44; 2016-2022)

ALUMNI EMPLOYMENT

FIELD / SITE SUPERVISOR FEEDBACK

Are you currently employed in a
counseling related occupation?
6%
Yes,
Part-
time
(n=3)
2 Source: Alumni Survey (n=37; 2016-2022)

18%
\[o}

76%
Yes, Full-time
(n=39)

(n=9)

How prepared are Hunter College interns compared to interns
you have supervised from other programs?

37%
Significantly Better
Prepared
(n=129)

3%
Less

30%
Better
Prepared
(n=106)

30%
Comparable
(n=106)

Prepared
(n=9)

2 Source: Counseling Evaluation Report by the Site Supervisor (n=350;
2012-2022)




